South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:37:25 pm

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H*3383 (Rat #0079, Act #0059 of 2019) General Bill, By Ott, Hosey, Ridgeway and Cogswell
Summary: State forest land revenues shared with counties

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 48-23-260, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO SHARING
STATE FOREST LAND REVENUES WITH COUNTIES, SO AS TO EXCLUDE THE PROCEEDS FROM LAND RENTALS
FROM THE PROCEEDS TO BE SHARED WITH THE COUNTIES. - ratified title

12/18/18
12/18/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
01/15/19
01/24/19
03/26/19
03/27/19
03/27/19
03/27/19
03/28/19
04/02/19
04/02/19
05/01/19
05/07/19
05/07/19
05/07/19
05/07/19
05/08/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/13/19
05/16/19
05/31/19
06/05/19

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House

Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 216)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 216)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ridgeway

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cogswell

Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 32)
Read second time (House Journal-page 52)

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-4 (House Journal-page 52)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 10)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 11)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 151)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 151)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 151)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 151)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 77)
Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 63)

Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 63)

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 82)
Ratified R 79

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/19

Act No. 59

Page 1 of 1



