

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H*3383 (Rat #0079, Act #0059 of 2019) General Bill, By Ott, Hosey, Ridgeway and Cogswell

Summary: State forest land revenues shared with counties

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 48-23-260, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO SHARING STATE FOREST LAND REVENUES WITH COUNTIES, SO AS TO EXCLUDE THE PROCEEDS FROM LAND RENTALS FROM THE PROCEEDS TO BE SHARED WITH THE COUNTIES. - ratified title

12/18/18	House	Prefiled
12/18/18	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/08/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 216)
01/08/19	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 216)
01/15/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ridgeway
01/24/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cogswell
03/26/19	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 32)
03/27/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 52)
03/27/19	House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-4 (House Journal-page 52)
03/27/19		Scrivener's error corrected
03/28/19	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)
04/02/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/02/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 10)
05/01/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 11)
05/07/19	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 151)
05/07/19	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 151)
05/07/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 151)
05/07/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 151)
05/08/19	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 77)
05/09/19	House	Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 63)
05/09/19	House	Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 63)
05/09/19	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 82)
05/13/19		Ratified R 79
05/16/19		Signed By Governor
05/31/19		Effective date 07/01/19
06/05/19		Act No. 59